
Gout. Medical College Campuo, Medical Square, Nagpu - 440003,.MS. (INDIA) 
Telephone No. 0712- 2743400 /2744496 

Gouexnment Dental College & Hoopital, Nagpun 

Email 
No.GDCHN/PS/dental Material/Surgical/ 

To, 
M/s. 

Dear Sir, 

197 

222O /2025 

1.Quotations will be valid for One Year 

Fax No. 0712- 2743400 

Subject: -Enquiry for the supply of Dental Material (Surgical). 
Reference :- Note Sheet Approved Date 25 .06.2025 

You are requested to submit the sealed quotation (Only sealed by sealing wax) for the supply of 
Petty iterns to this office with the terms and conditions are as mentioned below: 

GSTIN 27AAAGD1499 M1Z1 
Date :-22/07/2025 

circumstances. 

2. Quotations should be sent in sealed cover (duly, spaled by sealing wax) only by post or hand delivery, so as to 
reach this offce on or before due date-....49.8J2-925 
3. The word "Quotation in response to enquiry No. and should be super scribed on the envelope in RED INK. 
4. The quotation not sealed by sealing wax and quotation which are received late will not be accepted under any 

5. Rate should be for free delivery at this college premises only. Rate should be quoted including all charges 

except sales tax At present only 4% sales tax is pemissible Necessary prescribed form 'AF" or form D' will be 
sent if required. 
6. Good should be strictly according to specifications and make of items offered by you shouid be specially stated 
and samples where necessary should be submitted along with the quotation with leaflets pamphlet etc. 
7. If the above items are under Rate contract of Director of Medical Education and Research, Mumbai lndustries 

Commissioner, Directorate of Industries and OBPO, Bombay or the Director rate General should be enclosed 
with the quotation. Supply will have to be effected as per rate Contract or at the prices applicable to Govt. 

Hospitals. 
8. In case the orders are placed with you, the order will have to be executed in ful within the stipulated time. 
9. The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all quotations wthout assigning any reason. 
10.The price quoted is inclusive of all taxes, duties if payable like Customs/Excise/CST/ST the breakup of the taxes 
should also be shown separately where necessary. The sales tax and registration number should be quoted in your 
letter. Exemption of taxes on 'AF' Octroi exemption from etc., be separately stated. 

Quotation letter 

11.Details of specification regarding equipment should be procured from this office Quotation received offer due 
date will not be accepted. 

Govt. Dental College & Hospital 
Nagpur 



Sr.No. 

2 

3 

4 

10 

12 

14 

15 

16 

17 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Disposable Syringe with needle 2ml 

28 

29 

30 

Disposable Syringe with necdle Smi 

31 

32 

198 

34 

35 

Consumable lIst -Surgical 
Name of Dental Material 

36 

Adhesive tape U.S.P. 
Cotton rol 

37 

Disposable Syringe with necdie 10 
m 

Disposable Syringe with needle 20 
ml 

Nomal Saline 

Surgical Blade No.11 

Surgical Blade No. 12 
Surgical Blade No. l5 

Surgical Gloves 

Surgical Gloves 

Surgical Gloves 

Surgical Gloves 

Examination Gloves 

Examination Gloves 

Examination Gloves 

Endotracheal Tube with cuff 

Betadine hand scrub 

Betadine gargie 
Betadine lotion 

Betadine ointment 

Gauge 
Dynaplast with fast edges(elastic 

adhesive bandage) 
Gel foam 

Biack braided silkEthicon non 
absorbable with needle 3/8 circle 

reveres cutting needle26mm, 76 cms 

Black braided silk recl cthicon 25 
mts 

Vicryl suture materials Ethicon 

absorbabie sutures 
USP(synthetic) Vicryl with circle 

cutting needle 22mm, 90cm 

Polypropylene suture material size 

of 3-0, 75 cm, 24mm,3/8circle 

reverse cutting Undyed 

Suction tube 

Bone wax 

G-plast 
Disposable suction catheter 

Head cap 
Mask N- 95 

Three-layer disposable mask 

Torniquet 

Specification 
Width 7.5 cm X 5 Mtr 

S00 gm roll 
2 ml-pack of 100, 1/2 inch .24 gauge 

with lcur lock 

5 ml-pack of 100, 1/2 inch ,24 gauge 
with leur lock 

10 ml-pack of J00. 

20 ml-pack of 100, 

500 m! bottle 

Pack of 100 

Pack of 100 

pack of I00 

6 no. pkt of 25 pairs with ISI Marks 

6.5 no. pkt of 25 pairs with ISI Marks 

7 no. pkt of 25 pairs with ISI Marks 

7.5 no. pkt of 25 pairs with ISI Marks 

Medium Sizes(100pcs/box) 

Smail Sizes( 100pcs/box) 

Large Sizes( 100pcs/box) 
South Pole North PoleFlex0-metallic 

ET Tubc 5,5.5, 10 tube for cach no 

500ml/ bottle 

s00mi/ boitie 

500ml bottle 

30 gm/Tube 

Big size 20 m/pkt 
6cmxstretched length 4/6m johonson 

and johonson 

Box of 4 piece 

3-0 boxes of 12 

2-0 biox of 6 

3-0 boxes of 12 

Box of 12 

10/ pkts 

2.5 gm 12 pkts/box 

5x250 cm 

no 10, 12 assorted 

Disposable 

For Blood sample collection 

Quotation letter 

Amount 



38 

39 

41 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

Capillary Tube 

Methylated Spirit 
SPIRIT 

STERILIUM 
Absorbent Gauze Cloth as per 

schedule F-Il of Drugs and 
Cosmetics Act.1940 

199 

Absorbable Gelatin Sponge IP 
(P/USP) Adhesive pBaster 

Bandage Cloth as per Schedule FII 
of Drugs and Cosmetics Act 1940 

4 A long, Imm bore, both side open, 
One box contain 100 No.s tube 

99.9% pure 500 ml bottle 
500ml bottle 

Than of 90cm x 18 Mtrs 

3x3 x lcms 

2.5 cm x 5 Mtrs 

Quotation letter 

Dean 

Govt. Derntal College & Hospital 
Nagpur 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

