## महाराष्ट्र शासन

## शासकीय दंतमहाविद्यालय व रुग्णालय, नागपूर

## Government Dental College & Hospital, Nagpur

Govt. Medical College Campus, Medical Square, Nagpur - 440003, M.S. (INDIA)

Telephone No. 0712- 2743400 /2744496

Fax No. 0712- 2743400

 Telephone No. 0712- 2743400 /2744496

 Email - draw gramspolygmail.com
 GSTIN 27AAAGD1499M1Z1

 No.GDCHN/PS/dental Material/Surgical/
 22.70 /2025

Date: -0.2 /07/2025

You are requested to submit the sealed quotation (Only sealed by sealing wax) for the supply of Petty items to this office with the terms and conditions are as mentioned below:-

- 1. Quotations will be valid for One Year
- 3. The word "Quotation in response to enquiry No. and should be super scribed on the envelope in RED INK.
- 4. The quotation not sealed by sealing wax and quotation which are received late will not be accepted under any circumstances.
- 5. Rate should be for free delivery at this college premises only. Rate should be quoted including all charges except sales tax At present only 4% sales tax is permissible Necessary prescribed form 'AF" or form 'D' will be sent if required.
- 6. Good should be strictly according to specifications and make of items offered by you should be specially stated and samples where necessary should be submitted along with the quotation with leaflets pamphlet etc.
- 7. If the above items are under Rate contract of Director of Medical Education and Research, Mumbai Industries Commissioner, Directorate of Industries and OBPO, Bombay or the Director rate General should be enclosed with the quotation. Supply will have to be effected as per rate contract or at the prices applicable to Govt. Hospitals.
- 8. In case the orders are placed with you, the order will have to be executed in full within the stipulated time.
- 9. The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all quotations without assigning any reason.
- 10. The price quoted is inclusive of all taxes, duties if payable like Customs/Excise/CST/ST the breakup of the taxes should also be shown separately where necessary. The sales tax and registration number should be quoted in your letter. Exemption of taxes on 'AF' Octroi exemption from etc., be separately stated.
- 11.Details of specification regarding equipment should be procured from this office Quotation received offer due date will not be accepted.

Govt. Dental College & Hospital Nagpur

Consumable list -Surgical						
- Constant	No.	Name of Dental Material	Specification	Amount		
1		Adhesive tape U.S.P.	Width 7.5 cm X 5 Mtr			
2		Cotton roll	500 gm roll			
*********	3	Disposable Syringe with needle 2ml	2 ml-pack of 100, 1/2 inch ,24 gauge with leur lock			
	4	Disposable Syringe with needle 5ml	5 ml-pack of 100, 1/2 inch ,24 gauge with leur lock			
	5	Disposable Syringe with needle 10 ml	10 ml-pack of 100,			
	6	Disposable Syringe with needle 20 ml	20 ml-pack of 100,			
	7	Normal Saline	500 ml bottle			
	8	Surgical Blade No.11	Pack of 100			
	9	Surgical Blade No.12	Pack of 100			
	10	Surgical Blade No.15	pack of 100			
-	11	Surgical Gloves	6 no. pkt of 25 pairs with ISI Marks			
-	12	Surgical Gloves	6.5 no. pkt of 25 pairs with ISI Marks			
1	13	Surgical Gloves	7 no. pkt of 25 pairs with ISI Marks			
-	14	Surgical Gloves	7.5 no. pkt of 25 pairs with ISI Marks			
+	15	Examination Gloves	Medium Sizes(100pcs/box)			
1		Examination Gloves	Small Sizes(100pcs/box)			
-	16	Examination Gloves	Large Sizes(100pcs/box)			
	17	Endotracheal Tube with cuff	South Pole North PoleFlexo-metallic ET Tube 5,5.5, 10 tube for each no			
	18	Betadine hand scrub	500ml/ bottle			
	19	- " 1	500ml/ bottle			
	20	- " 1 1 1	500ml /bottle			
	21		30 gm/Tube			
	22		Big size 20 m/pkt			
	23	Dynaplast with fast edges(elastic	6cm×stretched length 4/6m johonson and johonson			
	24	4 Gel foam	Box of 4 piece			
	2:	Black braided silkEthicon non absorbable with needle 3/8 circle reveres cutting needle26mm, 76 cm	3-0 boxes of 12			
	2	Black braided silk reel ethicon 25	2-0 biox of 6			
		Vicryl suture materials Ethicon absorbable sutures USP(synthetic)Vicryl with ¾ circle cutting needle 22mm, 90cm				
	2	Polypropylene suture material size of 3-0, 75 cm, 24mm,3/8circle reverse cutting Undyed	B0X 01 12			
		29 suction tube	10/ pkts	-		
		30 Bone wax	2.5 gm 12 pkts/box			
	-	31 G-plast	5x250 cm	-		
	-	32 Disposable suction catheter	no 10, 12 assorted			
	-	34 Head cap	Disposable			
		35 Mask N- 95				
		36 Three-layer disposable mask				
		37 Torniquet	For Blood sample collection			

38	Capillary Tube	4 A long, 1mm bore, both side open, One box contain 100 No.s tube	
39	Methylated Spirit		
41	SPIRIT	99.9% pure 500 ml bottle	de propriété de texte de appendit à territoristation
44	STERILIUM	500ml bottle	
45	Absorbent Gauze Cloth as per schedule F-II of Drugs and Cosmetics Act.1940	Than of 90cm x 18 Mtrs	
46	Absorbable Gelatin Sponge IP	3x 3 x 1cms	
47	Adhesive plaster (IP/USP)	2.5 cm x 5 Mtrs	
48	Bandage Cloth as per Schedule FII of Drugs and Cosmetics Act 1940		

Dean

Govt. Dental College & Hospital Nagpur